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EVENT 201 Mens Open 100m Backstroke           
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Harry Robinson 11 Preston   1:18.47        38.45 
2. Joshua Howlett 11 Blackpool Aq   1:18.84        38.38 
3. Daniel Omidi 11 Everton   1:19.12        38.21 
4. Aiden Moore 11 Leyland Barr   1:19.45     - 
5. Ewan Wilson 11 Co Salford   1:20.44        39.34 
6. Maxx Wright 11 Aquabears   1:21.10        40.15 
7. Nathan Smith 11 Preston   1:21.38        39.82 
8. Elliot Warwick 11 LiverpoolPen   1:21.46        39.48 
9. William Naylor 11 Blackpool Aq   1:21.81        41.15 
10. Luke Suarez 11 Everton   1:22.06        39.16 
11. Luka Hyam 11 Chorley Marl   1:22.66        40.05 
12. Kyle McKenna 11 Leyland Barr   1:22.67        40.02 
13. Matthew Jones 11 Bury & Elton   1:24.43        40.96 
14. Thomas Baynes 11 Preston   1:24.94        40.38 
15. Harry Shaw 11 Lancaster   1:25.05        41.55 
16. Jack Rogers 11 St Helens   1:25.40        41.65 
17. Oliver Pearce 11 Leyland Barr   1:26.74        41.72 
18. Lucas Vose 11 Bolton Metro   1:26.89     - 
  Thomas Dugdale 11 Carnforth  DNC      
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. William Dewhurst 12 Preston   1:09.91        34.24 
2. Johnny Rowland 12 Preston   1:12.08        34.90 
3. William Camden 12 Co Salford   1:12.78        35.38 
4. Matthew Allen 12 Southport   1:13.79        35.88 
5. James Duncan 12 Co Salford   1:14.60        35.94 
6. Bradley Astles 12 Chorley Marl   1:14.80        35.99 
7. Ben McEvoy 12 Co Salford   1:14.91        36.61 
8. Kyo Tanner 12 Leyland Barr   1:15.31        36.02 
9. Samuel Secker 12 Blackpool Aq   1:16.33        36.72 
10. Ben Turland 12 Pioneer 79   1:16.50        37.23 
11. Tommy Jones 12 Southport   1:16.93        38.02 
12. Ethan Evans 12 Co Salford   1:17.16        37.30 
13. Robin Austin 12 Lancaster   1:17.58        37.77 
14. Jack Howard 12 Preston   1:17.87        38.91 
15. Dylan Van-Hoof 12 Co Salford   1:18.00        37.54 
16. Ben Smith 12 Crosby   1:18.17        37.96 
17. Harvey Griffin 12 Clitheroe   1:18.41        37.60 
18. Adam Baker 12 Aquabears   1:18.81        38.27 
19. Criostai Hayden-Callen 12 Garston   1:19.69     - 
20. Kelvin Cockcroft 12 Aquabears   1:19.86        39.08 
21. Anthony Coles 12 Everton   1:19.89        37.90 
22. Tobias Fox 12 Co Salford   1:20.55        38.71 
23. Alasdair Moir 12 Clitheroe   1:21.75        39.66 
24. Benjamin Porter 12 Leyland Barr   1:21.88        39.60 
25. Peter Allen 12 Io Man   1:22.76     - 
26. Marcus Robinson 12 Lancaster   1:23.37        40.53 
  Oliver Makinson 12 Oldham Aqua  DNC      
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Matthew George 13 Aquabears   1:03.70        31.04 
2. James Cross 13 Wigan BEST   1:10.04        34.51 
3. Niall Dunn 13 Aquabears   1:10.25        33.80 
4. Neil Wylie 13 Prescot   1:10.29        34.21 
5. Thomas Manning 13 Fleetwood   1:10.37        33.64 
6. Nathan Lowe 13 Co Salford   1:10.65        34.60 
7. Jack Hardman 13 Chorley Marl   1:11.67        34.44 
8. Jack O'Brien 13 SwimTrafford   1:11.87        35.11 
9. Samuel Taylor 13 Co Salford   1:12.33        35.45 
10. Daniel Clark 13 Prescot   1:13.42        35.29 
11. George Robinson 13 Preston   1:13.65        36.62 
12. Jacob Casey 13 Everton   1:14.04        36.80 
13. Brandon Davies 13 Leyland Barr   1:14.56        36.39 
14. Joseph Kenny 13 Clitheroe   1:14.70        36.72 
15. James Parker 13 Preston   1:14.81        36.58 
16. Matthew Johnson 13 Crosby   1:15.60        37.04 
17. James Lee 13 Co Salford   1:15.94        37.39 
18. Nicholas Massey 13 Leyland Barr   1:17.35        37.66 
19. Jamie Grayson 13 Bootle   1:17.58        37.76 
20. Will Hands 13 Preston   1:17.90        38.04 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Daniel Austin 14 Co Salford   1:06.30        31.55 
2. Matthew Pomford 14 Crosby   1:06.45        32.78 
3. Anthony Wood 14 Blackpool Aq   1:06.57        32.54 
4. Solomon Mhar 14 SwimTrafford   1:07.09        33.01 
5. Adam McCarter 14 Southport   1:07.16        33.24 
6. Arran Bostock 14 Bolton Metro   1:07.51        32.55 
7. Alexander Hadley 14 Aquabears   1:07.85        33.01 
8. Nathaniel Stevens 14 Southport   1:08.62        33.69 
9. Jamie Sharpley 14 Burnley Aqua   1:08.83        32.24 
10. Leo Suharwardy 14 Co Salford   1:09.04        33.49 
11. Bradley Sharples 14 Fleetwood   1:09.10        33.59 
12. Matthew McGowan 14 Co Manch Aq   1:10.30        33.71 
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13. Cameron Dunk 14 Prescot   1:10.36        34.40 
14. Mark McCarthy 14 Everton   1:10.50        34.07 
15. Oscar Oldbury-Swift 14 Bolton Metro   1:11.69        35.31 
16. Joshua Lambert 14 Blackburn   1:11.76        34.85 
17. Callum Pritchard 14 Bolton Metro   1:11.98        34.90 
18. Alexander Axford 14 Co Manch Aq   1:13.62        35.88 
19. Philip Whitham 14 Oldham Aqua   1:13.93        35.44 
20. Adam Leech 14 Lancaster   1:13.94        36.10 
21. Kieran Hennessy 14 Ormskirk   1:14.08        35.14 
22. Rhys Aston 14 Bolton Metro   1:14.32        36.24 
23. Robert Dyer 14 Clitheroe   1:14.99        36.45 
24. Paul Pimblett 14 Everton   1:16.07        36.86 
25. Matthew Sharpe 14 Pioneer 79   1:17.48        38.23 
26. Mohammadreza Hosseini 14 Bury & Elton   1:17.87        36.63 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Rowan Jarvis 15 Co Salford   1:05.59        32.16 
2. James Oxborrow 15 Bolton   1:06.80        32.81 
3. Nathan Bennett 15 Co Manch Aq   1:07.57        32.17 
4. Conor Coogan 15 Co Manch Aq   1:08.55        33.16 
5. Alexander Richardson 15 Oldham Aqua   1:08.96        33.46 
6. Conor Bennett 15 SwimTrafford   1:10.93        35.07 
  Dominic Walker 15 Co Salford  DNC      
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Lewis Clough 16 Co Salford   1:00.34        29.22 
2. Scott Cummings 16 Co Salford   1:00.70        29.66 
3. Joshua Moniz 16 Southport   1:01.73        30.43 
4. Joshua Cosgrove 16 Co Salford   1:01.87        29.57 
5. Elliot Jones 16 Co Liverpool   1:02.67        29.90 
6. Samuel McCall 16 SwimTrafford   1:03.74        30.54 
7. Jack Graham 16 Oldham Aqua   1:04.11        30.45 
8. Scott Clarkson 16 Fleetwood   1:07.43        33.14 
9. Josh Chapman 16 Southport   1:08.21        33.67 
10. Joshua McLellan 16 Blackpool Aq   1:08.96        32.88 
11. Thomas Hughes 16 Prescot   1:10.28        34.09 
12. Craig McNeil S10 16 SwimTrafford   1:19.67        38.22 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Lewis Clough 16 Co Salford   1:00.34  Jun & Sen Champion     29.22 
2. Scott Cummings 16 Co Salford   1:00.70  Jun & Sen Champion     29.66 
3. Dominic Suggitt 19 Wigan BEST   1:00.74  Sen Champion     29.06 
4. Joshua Moniz 16 Southport   1:01.73  Jun Champion     30.43 
5. Joshua Cosgrove 16 Co Salford   1:01.87        29.57 
6. Thomas Gilroy 17 Pioneer 79   1:02.66        29.87 
7. Elliot Jones 16 Co Liverpool   1:02.67        29.90 
8. Matthew George 13 Aquabears   1:03.70        31.04 
9. Samuel McCall 16 SwimTrafford   1:03.74        30.54 
10. Jack Graham 16 Oldham Aqua   1:04.11        30.45 
11. Nathan Oxborrow 18 Bolton   1:05.09        31.40 
12. Rowan Jarvis 15 Co Salford   1:05.59        32.16 
13. Peter Cunningham 18 Co Manch Aq   1:05.98        32.50 
14. Daniel Austin 14 Co Salford   1:06.30        31.55 
15. Matthew Pomford 14 Crosby   1:06.45        32.78 
16. Anthony Wood 14 Blackpool Aq   1:06.57        32.54 
17. James Oxborrow 15 Bolton   1:06.80        32.81 
18. Solomon Mhar 14 SwimTrafford   1:07.09        33.01 
19. Adam McCarter 14 Southport   1:07.16        33.24 
20. Scott Clarkson 16 Fleetwood   1:07.43        33.14 
21. Arran Bostock 14 Bolton Metro   1:07.51        32.55 
22. Nathan Bennett 15 Co Manch Aq   1:07.57        32.17 
23. Alexander Hadley 14 Aquabears   1:07.85        33.01 
24. Josh Chapman 16 Southport   1:08.21        33.67 
25. Ryan Manchester 20 Bury & Elton   1:08.51        32.47 
26. Conor Coogan 15 Co Manch Aq   1:08.55        33.16 
27. Nathaniel Stevens 14 Southport   1:08.62        33.69 
28. Jamie Sharpley 14 Burnley Aqua   1:08.83        32.24 
29. Alexander Richardson 15 Oldham Aqua   1:08.96        33.46 
29. Joshua McLellan 16 Blackpool Aq   1:08.96        32.88 
31. Leo Suharwardy 14 Co Salford   1:09.04        33.49 
32. Bradley Sharples 14 Fleetwood   1:09.10        33.59 
33. William Dewhurst 12 Preston   1:09.91        34.24 
34. James Cross 13 Wigan BEST   1:10.04        34.51 
35. Niall Dunn 13 Aquabears   1:10.25        33.80 
36. Thomas Hughes 16 Prescot   1:10.28        34.09 
37. Neil Wylie 13 Prescot   1:10.29        34.21 
38. Matthew McGowan 14 Co Manch Aq   1:10.30        33.71 
39. Cameron Dunk 14 Prescot   1:10.36        34.40 
40. Thomas Manning 13 Fleetwood   1:10.37        33.64 
41. Mark McCarthy 14 Everton   1:10.50        34.07 
42. Nathan Lowe 13 Co Salford   1:10.65        34.60 
43. Conor Bennett 15 SwimTrafford   1:10.93        35.07 
44. Jack Hardman 13 Chorley Marl   1:11.67        34.44 
45. Oscar Oldbury-Swift 14 Bolton Metro   1:11.69        35.31 
46. Joshua Lambert 14 Blackburn   1:11.76        34.85 
47. Jack O'Brien 13 SwimTrafford   1:11.87        35.11 
48. Callum Pritchard 14 Bolton Metro   1:11.98        34.90 
49. Johnny Rowland 12 Preston   1:12.08        34.90 
50. Samuel Taylor 13 Co Salford   1:12.33        35.45 
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51. William Camden 12 Co Salford   1:12.78        35.38 
52. Daniel Clark 13 Prescot   1:13.42        35.29 
53. Alexander Axford 14 Co Manch Aq   1:13.62        35.88 
54. George Robinson 13 Preston   1:13.65        36.62 
55. Matthew Allen 12 Southport   1:13.79        35.88 
56. Philip Whitham 14 Oldham Aqua   1:13.93        35.44 
57. Adam Leech 14 Lancaster   1:13.94        36.10 
58. Jacob Casey 13 Everton   1:14.04        36.80 
59. Kieran Hennessy 14 Ormskirk   1:14.08        35.14 
60. Rhys Aston 14 Bolton Metro   1:14.32        36.24 
61. Brandon Davies 13 Leyland Barr   1:14.56        36.39 
62. James Duncan 12 Co Salford   1:14.60        35.94 
63. Joseph Kenny 13 Clitheroe   1:14.70        36.72 
64. Bradley Astles 12 Chorley Marl   1:14.80        35.99 
65. James Parker 13 Preston   1:14.81        36.58 
66. Ben McEvoy 12 Co Salford   1:14.91        36.61 
67. Robert Dyer 14 Clitheroe   1:14.99        36.45 
68. Kyo Tanner 12 Leyland Barr   1:15.31        36.02 
69. Matthew Johnson 13 Crosby   1:15.60        37.04 
70. James Lee 13 Co Salford   1:15.94        37.39 
71. Paul Pimblett 14 Everton   1:16.07        36.86 
72. Samuel Secker 12 Blackpool Aq   1:16.33        36.72 
73. Ben Turland 12 Pioneer 79   1:16.50        37.23 
74. Tommy Jones 12 Southport   1:16.93        38.02 
75. Ethan Evans 12 Co Salford   1:17.16        37.30 
76. Nicholas Massey 13 Leyland Barr   1:17.35        37.66 
77. Matthew Sharpe 14 Pioneer 79   1:17.48        38.23 
78. Robin Austin 12 Lancaster   1:17.58        37.77 
78. Jamie Grayson 13 Bootle   1:17.58        37.76 
80. Jack Howard 12 Preston   1:17.87        38.91 
80. Mohammadreza Hosseini 14 Bury & Elton   1:17.87        36.63 
82. Will Hands 13 Preston   1:17.90        38.04 
83. Dylan Van-Hoof 12 Co Salford   1:18.00        37.54 
84. Ben Smith 12 Crosby   1:18.17        37.96 
85. Harvey Griffin 12 Clitheroe   1:18.41        37.60 
86. Harry Robinson 11 Preston   1:18.47        38.45 
87. Adam Baker 12 Aquabears   1:18.81        38.27 
88. Joshua Howlett 11 Blackpool Aq   1:18.84        38.38 
89. Daniel Omidi 11 Everton   1:19.12        38.21 
90. Aiden Moore 11 Leyland Barr   1:19.45     - 
91. Craig McNeil S10 16 SwimTrafford   1:19.67        38.22 
92. Criostai Hayden-Callen 12 Garston   1:19.69     - 
93. Kelvin Cockcroft 12 Aquabears   1:19.86        39.08 
94. Anthony Coles 12 Everton   1:19.89        37.90 
95. Ewan Wilson 11 Co Salford   1:20.44        39.34 
96. Tobias Fox 12 Co Salford   1:20.55        38.71 
97. Maxx Wright 11 Aquabears   1:21.10        40.15 
98. Nathan Smith 11 Preston   1:21.38        39.82 
99. Elliot Warwick 11 LiverpoolPen   1:21.46        39.48 
100. Alasdair Moir 12 Clitheroe   1:21.75        39.66 
101. William Naylor 11 Blackpool Aq   1:21.81        41.15 
102. Benjamin Porter 12 Leyland Barr   1:21.88        39.60 
103. Luke Suarez 11 Everton   1:22.06        39.16 
104. Luka Hyam 11 Chorley Marl   1:22.66        40.05 
105. Kyle McKenna 11 Leyland Barr   1:22.67        40.02 
106. Peter Allen 12 Io Man   1:22.76     - 
107. Marcus Robinson 12 Lancaster   1:23.37        40.53 
108. Matthew Jones 11 Bury & Elton   1:24.43        40.96 
109. Thomas Baynes 11 Preston   1:24.94        40.38 
110. Harry Shaw 11 Lancaster   1:25.05        41.55 
111. Jack Rogers 11 St Helens   1:25.40        41.65 
112. Oliver Pearce 11 Leyland Barr   1:26.74        41.72 
113. Lucas Vose 11 Bolton Metro   1:26.89     - 
  Oliver Makinson 12 Oldham Aqua  DNC      
  Thomas Dugdale 11 Carnforth  DNC      
  Dominic Walker 15 Co Salford  DNC      
 
EVENT 202 Womens Open 200m IM                 
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Lois Keyes 9 Everton   2:57.91        38.24  1:24.62  2:17.42 
2. Jessica Deeley 9 Prescot   3:12.74        43.19  1:33.62  2:31.30 
3. Faye Bayman 9 Wigan BEST   3:24.49        47.21  1:40.71  2:37.77 
4. Ruby Holland 9 Oldham Aqua   3:27.56        47.37  1:39.50  2:41.09 
5. Piper Stevens 9 Bolton Metro   3:30.31        51.06  1:43.60  2:41.83 
6. Felicity Barnes 9 Blackpool Aq   3:30.79        48.18  1:41.87  2:42.22 
7. Jessica Fisher 9 Leyland Barr   3:41.09     -  1:50.75 - 
8. Heidi Wild 9 Co Salford   3:43.73        50.36  1:45.03  2:49.97 
9. Phoebe Moore 9 Leyland Barr   3:43.97        56.02  1:50.80  2:52.12 
10. Elysha Hamer 9 Leyland Barr   3:48.18        54.15  1:48.72  2:54.33 
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Charlotte Rens 10 Crosby   2:52.94        36.84  1:21.58  2:15.06 
2. Jessica Morgan 10 Southport   2:53.82        38.70  1:25.47  2:14.65 
3. Jennifer Green 10 Wigan BEST   2:56.11        38.81  1:26.40  2:15.79 
4. Lily Duckworth 10 Burnley Aqua   2:56.50        38.74  1:24.59  2:18.62 
5. Abbie Wyatt 10 Southport   2:58.89        41.45  1:27.77  2:18.79 
6. Katherine Baker 10 Wigan BEST   3:02.69        39.53  1:26.95  2:24.02 
7. Ayesha Brocklehurst 10 Wigan   3:03.37        42.18  1:28.28  2:21.11 
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8. Samantha Ashe 10 Blackpool Aq   3:04.69     -  1:25.15  2:23.51 
9. Lilly Wallwork 10 Southport   3:05.55        44.61  1:28.07  2:24.31 
10. Kimberley Burston 10 Oldham Aqua   3:06.06        40.03  1:26.23  2:27.51 
11. Amber Gower 10 Wigan BEST   3:06.20     -  1:30.76  2:23.85 
12. Mia Greenough 10 Bolton Metro   3:06.82        40.96  1:27.83  2:25.91 
13. Elly Fraser 10 Co Salford   3:06.93        42.83  1:32.42  2:23.52 
14. Mia Sheridan 10 Burnley Aqua   3:08.72        42.64  1:30.67  2:26.62 
15. Lauren Teebay 10 Southport   3:11.11        42.33  1:32.36  2:26.25 
16. Jasmine Stockton 10 SwimTrafford   3:12.27        46.61  1:35.18  2:32.08 
17. Jessica Duffy 10 Blackpool Aq   3:12.29        44.94  1:33.94  2:28.49 
18. Elena Priestner 10 Southport   3:12.72        42.34  1:34.74  2:31.54 
19. Charlotte Edwards 10 Wigan   3:14.99        45.67  1:31.58  2:32.44 
20. Amy Teebay 10 Southport   3:16.16        43.16  1:31.74  2:33.98 
21. Leah Edwards 10 Co Salford   3:16.42        41.65  1:36.52  2:35.95 
22. Gabrielle Parker 10 Preston   3:18.24        45.09  1:33.71  2:32.08 
23. Emma Fisher 10 Leyland Barr   3:18.32        46.25  1:38.31  2:35.79 
24. Natalie Charlesworth 10 Garstang   3:20.15        45.54  1:37.56  2:36.27 
25. Freya Steele 10 Kirkham Wesh   3:20.70        47.10  1:36.50  2:36.76 
  Lucy Irvine 10 Wigan BEST DQ SA  1L        
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Emily McNeill 11 Blackpool Aq   2:47.45        38.79  1:21.50  2:11.96 
2. Elizabeth Wafer 11 Preston   2:47.56        37.45  1:18.04  2:10.20 
3. Rebecca Quinn 11 LiverpoolPen   2:47.67        35.17  1:16.40  2:10.89 
4. Lucy Hardey 11 Crosby   2:51.34        37.21  1:19.45  2:12.16 
5. Simone Ellson 11 Pioneer 79   2:53.32        37.23  1:20.10  2:14.73 
6. Josie Carroll 11 Southport   2:53.59        38.88  1:21.55  2:16.05 
7. Jessica McDonough 11 Southport   2:54.71        37.82  1:22.32  2:17.60 
8. Scarlett Aspinall 11 Southport   2:57.27        38.12  1:24.40  2:18.36 
9. Jessica Law 11 Southport   2:58.64        38.40  1:25.08  2:18.78 
10. Alexandra Carr 11 Kirkham Wesh   2:58.86        39.31  1:23.88  2:20.30 
11. Izabel Forrest 11 Pioneer 79   2:59.42        40.48  1:27.16  2:20.50 
12. Mikaela Shackleton 11 Pioneer 79   2:59.94        40.12  1:26.21  2:22.89 
13. Emma Mao 11 Preston   3:00.04        36.95  1:24.61  2:18.41 
14. Eleanor Rea 11 Ormskirk   3:00.80        39.30  1:25.98  2:21.11 
15. Charlotte Hulme 11 Bolton Metro   3:01.55        41.65  1:30.80  2:22.84 
16. Grace Booth 11 Oldham Aqua   3:02.03        41.32  1:29.72  2:22.03 
17. Daisy Cornell 11 Everton   3:02.04        41.76  1:29.80  2:22.07 
18. Olivia King 11 Wigan BEST   3:03.09        40.80  1:29.47  2:23.61 
19. Hannah Ritchie 11 Carnforth   3:03.88        40.73  1:29.56  2:24.52 
20. Victoria Dawson 11 Southport   3:04.35        45.05  1:33.62  2:23.98 
21. Niamh O'Rourke 11 Co Salford   3:04.94        41.70  1:29.36  2:24.72 
22. Lindsay Jackson 11 Bolton Metro   3:04.99        36.69  1:24.84  2:21.91 
23. Ellen Senior 11 Wigan BEST   3:05.19        41.14  1:27.89  2:22.72 
24. Faith Bryant 11 Everton   3:05.49        41.84  1:29.76  2:27.01 
25. Alice Entwistle 11 Clitheroe   3:07.09        40.07  1:28.00  2:23.91 
26. Esme Steiger 11 Southport   3:08.68        42.34  1:30.76  2:27.29 
27. Imogen Moss 11 Preston   3:08.69     -  1:30.14  2:28.56 
28. Ella Snaylam 11 Leyland Barr   3:09.40        45.42  1:33.96  2:29.69 
29. Lucy Tomlinson 11 Southport   3:10.32        44.98  1:32.58  2:27.68 
30. Leia King 11 Co Salford   3:10.40     -  1:29.64  2:27.97 
31. Charlotte Collin 11 Pioneer 79   3:12.55        43.44  1:33.64  2:28.90 
  Darcy Williams 11 Clitheroe  DQ ST             
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Natasha Rogan 12 Pioneer 79   2:31.58        31.69  1:09.02  1:57.12 
2. Athena Clayson 12 Crosby   2:34.19        34.08  1:12.97  1:59.88 
3. Charlotte Nester 12 Wigan BEST   2:36.47        34.94  1:15.31  2:00.93 
4. Katey Cooper 12 Wigan BEST   2:40.62        36.32  1:18.00  2:01.68 
5. Emma Jones 12 Co Salford   2:42.53        34.64  1:17.50  2:07.18 
6. Alice Fox 12 Preston   2:43.55        37.42  1:19.70  2:06.89 
7. Ellie Cameron 12 Preston   2:43.96        37.62  1:19.87  2:06.30 
8. Rachael Thompson 12 Preston   2:44.91        36.94  1:23.52  2:10.68 
9. Leah Morrow 12 Bootle   2:44.93        35.43  1:15.67  2:06.82 
10. Leah Williams 12 Leyland Barr   2:45.43        35.41  1:18.43  2:06.96 
11. Maisie Johnson 12 Southport   2:45.91        38.58  1:19.20  2:08.51 
12. Martha Smith 12 Pioneer 79   2:46.00        35.34  1:18.52  2:07.59 
13. Chloe Cottam 12 Chorley Marl   2:46.21        34.65  1:18.58  2:09.74 
14. Abby Jones 12 Southport   2:46.41        33.78  1:16.95  2:09.63 
15. Olivia Dykes 12 SwimTrafford   2:46.77        38.92  1:22.16  2:08.67 
16. Alexandra Whitehead 12 Co Salford   2:47.22        37.08  1:21.08  2:08.66 
17. Jade Moore 12 Blackpool Aq   2:47.55        35.32  1:20.07  2:09.21 
18. Jasmine Gower 12 Wigan BEST   2:49.20        36.32  1:21.68  2:10.67 
19. Annabel Nazer 12 Southport   2:49.42        37.28  1:22.58  2:11.89 
20. Elizabeth Woodcock 12 Chorley Marl   2:49.48        35.45  1:18.08  2:12.50 
21. Lucy Handford 12 Leyland Barr   2:50.22        38.03  1:23.08  2:14.03 
22. Ruby Frankland 12 Preston   2:50.66        37.03  1:19.21  2:13.36 
23. Katana Rumble 12 Garston   2:51.22        37.31  1:21.75  2:12.68 
24. Niamh Murray 12 Wigan BEST   2:51.33        40.75  1:23.99  2:12.30 
25. Anna Dutton 12 Leyland Barr   2:51.84        37.78  1:22.17  2:14.53 
26. Charlotte Dunn 12 Bolton Metro   2:51.97        38.91  1:22.32  2:12.91 
27. Alexandra Livingstone 12 Carnforth   2:52.91        37.23  1:23.32  2:14.46 
28. Emily Robinson 12 SwimTrafford   2:56.90        37.93  1:22.46  2:15.71 
29. Saffron Fenton 12 Burnley Aqua   2:57.69        37.99  1:25.46  2:19.67 
30. Katie Richardson 12 Oldham Aqua   3:04.44        40.10  1:28.69  2:21.72 
  Lily MacFarlane 12 SwimTrafford  DQ T  2L        
  Pia Murray 12 Leyland Barr  DQ T  2L        
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
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1. Holly Rowlinson 13 SwimTrafford   2:31.11        34.37  1:13.82  1:56.89 
2. Mattea-Jay Oliver 13 Bootle   2:31.89        32.72  1:10.38  1:58.09 
3. Emily Lawrence 13 Preston   2:33.54        33.27  1:13.98  1:59.25 
4. Niamh Wilgar 13 Southport   2:34.68        34.28  1:13.07  2:01.06 
5. Philippa Brown 13 Aquabears   2:35.18        35.08  1:12.98  2:00.04 
6. Libby Saunders 13 Co Salford   2:35.43        32.74  1:11.62  1:59.51 
7. Eleanor Collin 13 Pioneer 79   2:36.94        34.55  1:14.16  2:02.04 
8. Rusha Mondal 13 Co Manch Aq   2:38.61        33.89  1:16.72  2:02.20 
9. Ella Johnson 13 Southport   2:39.10        34.29  1:13.57  2:02.98 
10. Niamh Howarth 13 Aquabears   2:39.65        36.37  1:17.59  2:02.82 
11. Jessie Harper 13 Bolton Metro   2:39.77        33.68  1:14.79  2:02.50 
12. Gabrielle McSorley 13 Preston   2:39.83        34.53  1:14.46 - 
13. Ellie Perris 13 Pioneer 79   2:40.26        34.87  1:16.14  2:03.53 
14. Aisling Power 13 LiverpoolPen   2:40.51        33.15  1:15.42  2:05.27 
15. Olivia Nicholls 13 Pioneer 79   2:40.77        35.99  1:16.40  2:04.05 
16. Charlotte Dodson 13 Prescot   2:41.64        34.90  1:18.90  2:05.86 
17. Katie Cherry 13 Co Manch Aq   2:43.03        35.07  1:21.35  2:06.02 
18. Charlotte Stackpoole 13 Crosby   2:43.06        34.28  1:17.67  2:05.23 
19. Elodie Smallwood 13 Bolton Metro   2:43.20        35.40  1:17.71  2:07.21 
20. Anna Livermore 13 SwimTrafford   2:43.46        35.70  1:16.66  2:06.30 
21. Alexandra Highcock 13 Chorley Marl   2:43.94        36.02  1:19.09  2:06.17 
22. Greta Hampson 13 Wigan BEST   2:44.65        35.00  1:18.27  2:07.36 
23. Emily Keays 13 Co Salford   2:45.27        34.29  1:19.22  2:10.20 
24. Havana Lloyd 13 Co Salford   2:45.51        34.94  1:22.06  2:06.22 
25. Holly Salisbury 13 Lancaster   2:46.12        37.07  1:19.68  2:10.02 
26. Hannah Procter 13 Clitheroe   2:46.32        37.08  1:22.55  2:09.01 
27. Elissa Gornall 13 Preston   2:46.52        36.46  1:17.10  2:07.90 
28. Beth Duxbury 13 Aquabears   2:49.68        36.91  1:19.09  2:11.11 
  Emma Whittingham 13 Southport  DQ T  2L        
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Holly Hibbott 14 Southport   2:20.78        30.03  1:06.30  1:49.38 
2. Niamh Robinson 14 Pioneer 79   2:24.37        31.32  1:08.83  1:49.94 
3. Isobel Meikle 14 Co Manch Aq   2:29.18        32.72  1:13.01  1:56.33 
4. Emma Fox 14 Preston   2:32.11        31.21  1:08.69  1:56.30 
5. Eleanor Burrisson 14 Co Salford   2:32.28        31.84  1:12.77  1:58.01 
6. Meghann Leaver 14 Pioneer 79   2:33.66        34.21  1:15.02  1:59.08 
7. Hannah Roe 14 Fleetwood   2:34.81        33.59  1:14.24  1:59.48 
8. Lucy Cole 14 Burnley Aqua   2:36.51        33.94  1:14.63  1:59.93 
9. Grace Pickles 14 Burnley Aqua   2:36.99        34.55  1:16.38  2:02.27 
10. Colette Meade 14 Burnley Aqua   2:38.45        33.89  1:16.32  2:03.29 
11. Jade Nuttall 14 Co Salford   2:38.84        33.33  1:13.72  2:03.32 
12. Ciara Barcock 14 Fleetwood   2:39.37        33.76  1:12.65  2:03.77 
13. Alice Clegg 14 SwimTrafford   2:39.71        37.27  1:17.43  2:04.94 
14. Amy Dalziel 14 Aquabears   2:40.10        37.38  1:17.57  2:03.25 
15. Gemma Sanders 14 Crosby   2:40.12        35.51  1:18.62  2:05.49 
16. Rebecca Winship 14 Co Manch Aq   2:40.13        32.69  1:14.06  2:02.21 
17. Ella Sheridan 14 Burnley Aqua   2:40.86        33.85  1:18.29  2:08.30 
18. Olivia Robinson 14 Lancaster   2:41.17        34.15  1:16.84  2:04.48 
19. Chloe Whatmough 14 Aquabears   2:41.61        37.98  1:18.46  2:03.69 
20. Ciara Cassidy 14 Io Man   2:41.88        32.38  1:13.69  2:05.49 
21. Alice Harding 14 Pioneer 79   2:42.81        36.10  1:20.23  2:05.86 
22. Charlie Coy 14 Clitheroe   2:42.84        35.04  1:15.08  2:05.83 
23. Anna Nikolakis 14 Bolton Metro   2:43.29        38.21  1:19.95  2:06.89 
24. Abigail White 14 Aquabears   2:44.69        35.11  1:18.83  2:07.04 
25. Indah Higson 14 Preston   2:44.70        36.48  1:17.19  2:06.86 
26. Charlotte Grogan 14 Blackpool Aq   2:45.23        37.12  1:19.95  2:07.07 
27. Alana Hedges 14 Co Manch Aq   2:47.86        37.40  1:20.72  2:10.68 
28. Ellie Partington 14 Aquabears   2:50.47        35.63  1:19.42  2:10.74 
29. Rebecca Moore 14 Preston   2:52.75        37.63  1:22.81  2:12.07 
  Emily Lowrie 14 Prescot  DQ T  2L        
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Katie Matts 15 Co Salford   2:25.19        32.83  1:09.66  1:52.22 
2. Hannah Kelsall 15 Everton   2:27.03        33.54  1:07.70  1:53.30 
3. Rachel Morris 15 Co Manch Aq   2:27.06        31.65  1:09.94  1:53.08 
4. Helena Gimeno 15 Co Salford   2:30.21        31.28  1:12.51  1:56.73 
5. Jennifer Hargreaves 15 Co Salford   2:30.48        33.14  1:14.34  1:57.04 
6. Joanne Whittingham 15 Southport   2:32.36        33.26  1:11.08  1:58.24 
7. Rebecca Thompson 15 Preston   2:33.59        32.25  1:11.72  1:57.78 
8. Erica Minozzi 15 Burnley Aqua   2:34.62        32.31  1:12.15  2:01.31 
9. Rebecca Owens 15 Co Salford   2:34.67        33.22  1:11.10  1:59.91 
10. Lauren Dzyra 15 Co Manch Aq   2:34.90        32.69  1:12.29  2:01.10 
11. Robyn Saunders 15 Co Salford   2:35.59        30.90  1:11.97  2:01.27 
12. Samantha-Jo Hollings 15 Preston   2:37.38        33.55  1:14.35  2:04.47 
13. Kate O'Brien 15 Crosby   2:37.72        32.97  1:12.51  2:01.68 
14. Hannah Caton 15 Garston   2:39.24        36.30  1:13.09  2:02.56 
15. Abigail Procter 15 Clitheroe   2:39.40        32.81  1:14.40  2:03.07 
16. Victoria Hill 15 Southport   2:39.42        36.87  1:15.45  2:03.92 
17. Lois Martin 15 Crosby   2:39.74        34.64  1:14.49  2:03.15 
18. Lucie Simpson 15 SwimTrafford   2:41.59        34.15  1:18.03  2:04.37 
19. Liberty Neary 15 Co Manch Aq   2:42.57        34.95  1:16.88  2:04.76 
20. Bethan Whiddon 15 Aquabears   2:42.64        35.51  1:18.11  2:05.66 
21. Megan Davidson 15 Clitheroe   2:44.32        32.65  1:13.40  2:06.75 
22. Raechel Jackson 15 Bolton Metro   2:52.63        37.16  1:20.94  2:13.06 
  Kizzy Odiowei 15 SwimTrafford  DNC        
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Shauntelle Austin 16 Blackpool Aq   2:25.44        30.92  1:07.05  1:52.38 
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2. Emma Grayson 16 Bootle   2:27.45        32.68  1:08.42  1:54.91 
3. Eleanor Bailey 16 Wigan BEST   2:28.68        31.16  1:09.13  1:54.34 
4. Katie McCarthy 16 Co Salford   2:29.12        31.97  1:12.99  1:54.42 
5. Sara Loft 16 Co Manch Aq   2:30.58        32.86  1:10.85  1:57.77 
6. Rhianna Bennett 16 Co Manch Aq   2:31.06        31.53  1:10.81  1:56.32 
7. Holly Jackson 16 Wigan BEST   2:33.14        33.21  1:12.48  1:58.88 
8. Georgia Plant 16 SwimTrafford   2:33.49        32.23  1:11.27  1:58.00 
9. Ellie Bagshaw 16 Co Manch Aq   2:36.14        31.50  1:11.02  2:02.34 
10. Emily Barclay 16 Bolton Metro   2:36.59        33.17  1:11.61  2:02.75 
11. Catherine Podmore 16 SwimTrafford   2:36.81        33.39  1:12.89  2:01.77 
12. Jasmine Hanna-Donelly 16 SwimTrafford   2:45.27        34.09  1:17.98  2:06.22 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Holly Hibbott 14 Southport   2:20.78  Jun & Sen Champion     30.03  1:06.30  1:49.38 
2. Rachel Byrne 20 Wigan BEST   2:21.04  Sen Champion     30.36  1:05.68  1:47.92 
3. Katrina Alder 22 Co Salford   2:22.82  Sen Champion     30.42  1:05.57  1:49.28 
4. Niamh Robinson 14 Pioneer 79   2:24.37  Jun Champion     31.32  1:08.83  1:49.94 
5. Katie Matts 15 Co Salford   2:25.19  Jun Champion     32.83  1:09.66  1:52.22 
6. Shauntelle Austin 16 Blackpool Aq   2:25.44        30.92  1:07.05  1:52.38 
7. Hannah Kelsall 15 Everton   2:27.03        33.54  1:07.70  1:53.30 
8. Rachel Morris 15 Co Manch Aq   2:27.06        31.65  1:09.94  1:53.08 
9. Emma Grayson 16 Bootle   2:27.45        32.68  1:08.42  1:54.91 
10. Lauren Toms 19 Co Manch Aq   2:27.46        31.65  1:09.77  1:53.70 
11. Eleanor Bailey 16 Wigan BEST   2:28.68        31.16  1:09.13  1:54.34 
12. Katie McCarthy 16 Co Salford   2:29.12        31.97  1:12.99  1:54.42 
13. Isobel Meikle 14 Co Manch Aq   2:29.18        32.72  1:13.01  1:56.33 
14. Helena Gimeno 15 Co Salford   2:30.21        31.28  1:12.51  1:56.73 
15. Jennifer Hargreaves 15 Co Salford   2:30.48        33.14  1:14.34  1:57.04 
16. Savanna Saunders 18 Co Salford   2:30.55        32.80  1:09.83  1:56.08 
17. Sara Loft 16 Co Manch Aq   2:30.58        32.86  1:10.85  1:57.77 
18. Shannon Brealey 17 Co Manch Aq   2:31.03        32.18  1:10.14  1:56.68 
19. Rhianna Bennett 16 Co Manch Aq   2:31.06        31.53  1:10.81  1:56.32 
20. Holly Rowlinson 13 SwimTrafford   2:31.11        34.37  1:13.82  1:56.89 
21. Natasha Rogan 12 Pioneer 79   2:31.58        31.69  1:09.02  1:57.12 
22. Leah Evans 17 Co Manch Aq   2:31.66        30.36  1:09.50  1:57.00 
23. Mattea-Jay Oliver 13 Bootle   2:31.89        32.72  1:10.38  1:58.09 
24. Emma Fox 14 Preston   2:32.11        31.21  1:08.69  1:56.30 
25. Eleanor Burrisson 14 Co Salford   2:32.28        31.84  1:12.77  1:58.01 
26. Joanne Whittingham 15 Southport   2:32.36        33.26  1:11.08  1:58.24 
27. Kerry Holding 18 Burnley Aqua   2:32.49        31.70  1:11.84  1:58.20 
28. Holly Jackson 16 Wigan BEST   2:33.14        33.21  1:12.48  1:58.88 
29. Georgia Plant 16 SwimTrafford   2:33.49        32.23  1:11.27  1:58.00 
30. Emily Lawrence 13 Preston   2:33.54        33.27  1:13.98  1:59.25 
31. Rebecca Thompson 15 Preston   2:33.59        32.25  1:11.72  1:57.78 
32. Meghann Leaver 14 Pioneer 79   2:33.66        34.21  1:15.02  1:59.08 
33. Athena Clayson 12 Crosby   2:34.19        34.08  1:12.97  1:59.88 
34. Erica Minozzi 15 Burnley Aqua   2:34.62        32.31  1:12.15  2:01.31 
35. Rebecca Owens 15 Co Salford   2:34.67        33.22  1:11.10  1:59.91 
36. Niamh Wilgar 13 Southport   2:34.68        34.28  1:13.07  2:01.06 
37. Hannah Roe 14 Fleetwood   2:34.81        33.59  1:14.24  1:59.48 
38. Lauren Dzyra 15 Co Manch Aq   2:34.90        32.69  1:12.29  2:01.10 
39. Philippa Brown 13 Aquabears   2:35.18        35.08  1:12.98  2:00.04 
40. Libby Saunders 13 Co Salford   2:35.43        32.74  1:11.62  1:59.51 
41. Robyn Saunders 15 Co Salford   2:35.59        30.90  1:11.97  2:01.27 
42. Ellie Bagshaw 16 Co Manch Aq   2:36.14        31.50  1:11.02  2:02.34 
43. Chloe Middleham 17 Prescot   2:36.41        35.03  1:15.58  2:01.66 
44. Charlotte Nester 12 Wigan BEST   2:36.47        34.94  1:15.31  2:00.93 
45. Lucy Cole 14 Burnley Aqua   2:36.51        33.94  1:14.63  1:59.93 
46. Emily Barclay 16 Bolton Metro   2:36.59        33.17  1:11.61  2:02.75 
47. Catherine Podmore 16 SwimTrafford   2:36.81        33.39  1:12.89  2:01.77 
48. Eleanor Collin 13 Pioneer 79   2:36.94        34.55  1:14.16  2:02.04 
49. Grace Pickles 14 Burnley Aqua   2:36.99        34.55  1:16.38  2:02.27 
50. Samantha-Jo Hollings 15 Preston   2:37.38        33.55  1:14.35  2:04.47 
51. Kate O'Brien 15 Crosby   2:37.72        32.97  1:12.51  2:01.68 
52. Colette Meade 14 Burnley Aqua   2:38.45        33.89  1:16.32  2:03.29 
53. Rusha Mondal 13 Co Manch Aq   2:38.61        33.89  1:16.72  2:02.20 
54. Jade Nuttall 14 Co Salford   2:38.84        33.33  1:13.72  2:03.32 
55. Ella Johnson 13 Southport   2:39.10        34.29  1:13.57  2:02.98 
56. Hannah Caton 15 Garston   2:39.24        36.30  1:13.09  2:02.56 
57. Ciara Barcock 14 Fleetwood   2:39.37        33.76  1:12.65  2:03.77 
58. Abigail Procter 15 Clitheroe   2:39.40        32.81  1:14.40  2:03.07 
59. Victoria Hill 15 Southport   2:39.42        36.87  1:15.45  2:03.92 
60. Niamh Howarth 13 Aquabears   2:39.65        36.37  1:17.59  2:02.82 
61. Alice Clegg 14 SwimTrafford   2:39.71        37.27  1:17.43  2:04.94 
62. Lois Martin 15 Crosby   2:39.74        34.64  1:14.49  2:03.15 
63. Jessie Harper 13 Bolton Metro   2:39.77        33.68  1:14.79  2:02.50 
64. Gabrielle McSorley 13 Preston   2:39.83        34.53  1:14.46 - 
65. Amy Dalziel 14 Aquabears   2:40.10        37.38  1:17.57  2:03.25 
66. Gemma Sanders 14 Crosby   2:40.12        35.51  1:18.62  2:05.49 
67. Rebecca Winship 14 Co Manch Aq   2:40.13        32.69  1:14.06  2:02.21 
68. Ellie Perris 13 Pioneer 79   2:40.26        34.87  1:16.14  2:03.53 
69. Aisling Power 13 LiverpoolPen   2:40.51        33.15  1:15.42  2:05.27 
70. Katey Cooper 12 Wigan BEST   2:40.62        36.32  1:18.00  2:01.68 
71. Olivia Nicholls 13 Pioneer 79   2:40.77        35.99  1:16.40  2:04.05 
72. Ella Sheridan 14 Burnley Aqua   2:40.86        33.85  1:18.29  2:08.30 
73. Olivia Robinson 14 Lancaster   2:41.17        34.15  1:16.84  2:04.48 
74. Lucie Simpson 15 SwimTrafford   2:41.59        34.15  1:18.03  2:04.37 
75. Chloe Whatmough 14 Aquabears   2:41.61        37.98  1:18.46  2:03.69 
76. Charlotte Dodson 13 Prescot   2:41.64        34.90  1:18.90  2:05.86 
77. Ciara Cassidy 14 Io Man   2:41.88        32.38  1:13.69  2:05.49 
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78. Emma Jones 12 Co Salford   2:42.53        34.64  1:17.50  2:07.18 
79. Liberty Neary 15 Co Manch Aq   2:42.57        34.95  1:16.88  2:04.76 
80. Bethan Whiddon 15 Aquabears   2:42.64        35.51  1:18.11  2:05.66 
81. Alice Harding 14 Pioneer 79   2:42.81        36.10  1:20.23  2:05.86 
82. Charlie Coy 14 Clitheroe   2:42.84        35.04  1:15.08  2:05.83 
83. Katie Cherry 13 Co Manch Aq   2:43.03        35.07  1:21.35  2:06.02 
84. Charlotte Stackpoole 13 Crosby   2:43.06        34.28  1:17.67  2:05.23 
85. Elodie Smallwood 13 Bolton Metro   2:43.20        35.40  1:17.71  2:07.21 
86. Anna Nikolakis 14 Bolton Metro   2:43.29        38.21  1:19.95  2:06.89 
87. Anna Livermore 13 SwimTrafford   2:43.46        35.70  1:16.66  2:06.30 
88. Alice Fox 12 Preston   2:43.55        37.42  1:19.70  2:06.89 
89. Alexandra Highcock 13 Chorley Marl   2:43.94        36.02  1:19.09  2:06.17 
90. Ellie Cameron 12 Preston   2:43.96        37.62  1:19.87  2:06.30 
91. Megan Davidson 15 Clitheroe   2:44.32        32.65  1:13.40  2:06.75 
92. Greta Hampson 13 Wigan BEST   2:44.65        35.00  1:18.27  2:07.36 
93. Abigail White 14 Aquabears   2:44.69        35.11  1:18.83  2:07.04 
94. Indah Higson 14 Preston   2:44.70        36.48  1:17.19  2:06.86 
95. Rachael Thompson 12 Preston   2:44.91        36.94  1:23.52  2:10.68 
96. Leah Morrow 12 Bootle   2:44.93        35.43  1:15.67  2:06.82 
97. Charlotte Grogan 14 Blackpool Aq   2:45.23        37.12  1:19.95  2:07.07 
98. Emily Keays 13 Co Salford   2:45.27        34.29  1:19.22  2:10.20 
98. Jasmine Hanna-Donelly 16 SwimTrafford   2:45.27        34.09  1:17.98  2:06.22 
100. Leah Williams 12 Leyland Barr   2:45.43        35.41  1:18.43  2:06.96 
101. Havana Lloyd 13 Co Salford   2:45.51        34.94  1:22.06  2:06.22 
102. Maisie Johnson 12 Southport   2:45.91        38.58  1:19.20  2:08.51 
103. Martha Smith 12 Pioneer 79   2:46.00        35.34  1:18.52  2:07.59 
104. Holly Salisbury 13 Lancaster   2:46.12        37.07  1:19.68  2:10.02 
105. Chloe Cottam 12 Chorley Marl   2:46.21        34.65  1:18.58  2:09.74 
106. Hannah Procter 13 Clitheroe   2:46.32        37.08  1:22.55  2:09.01 
107. Abby Jones 12 Southport   2:46.41        33.78  1:16.95  2:09.63 
108. Elissa Gornall 13 Preston   2:46.52        36.46  1:17.10  2:07.90 
109. Olivia Dykes 12 SwimTrafford   2:46.77        38.92  1:22.16  2:08.67 
110. Alexandra Whitehead 12 Co Salford   2:47.22        37.08  1:21.08  2:08.66 
111. Emily McNeill 11 Blackpool Aq   2:47.45        38.79  1:21.50  2:11.96 
112. Jade Moore 12 Blackpool Aq   2:47.55        35.32  1:20.07  2:09.21 
113. Elizabeth Wafer 11 Preston   2:47.56        37.45  1:18.04  2:10.20 
114. Rebecca Quinn 11 LiverpoolPen   2:47.67        35.17  1:16.40  2:10.89 
115. Alana Hedges 14 Co Manch Aq   2:47.86        37.40  1:20.72  2:10.68 
116. Jasmine Gower 12 Wigan BEST   2:49.20        36.32  1:21.68  2:10.67 
117. Annabel Nazer 12 Southport   2:49.42        37.28  1:22.58  2:11.89 
118. Elizabeth Woodcock 12 Chorley Marl   2:49.48        35.45  1:18.08  2:12.50 
119. Beth Duxbury 13 Aquabears   2:49.68        36.91  1:19.09  2:11.11 
120. Lucy Handford 12 Leyland Barr   2:50.22        38.03  1:23.08  2:14.03 
121. Ellie Partington 14 Aquabears   2:50.47        35.63  1:19.42  2:10.74 
122. Ruby Frankland 12 Preston   2:50.66        37.03  1:19.21  2:13.36 
123. Katana Rumble 12 Garston   2:51.22        37.31  1:21.75  2:12.68 
124. Niamh Murray 12 Wigan BEST   2:51.33        40.75  1:23.99  2:12.30 
125. Lucy Hardey 11 Crosby   2:51.34        37.21  1:19.45  2:12.16 
126. Anna Dutton 12 Leyland Barr   2:51.84        37.78  1:22.17  2:14.53 
127. Charlotte Dunn 12 Bolton Metro   2:51.97        38.91  1:22.32  2:12.91 
128. Raechel Jackson 15 Bolton Metro   2:52.63        37.16  1:20.94  2:13.06 
129. Rebecca Moore 14 Preston   2:52.75        37.63  1:22.81  2:12.07 
130. Alexandra Livingstone 12 Carnforth   2:52.91        37.23  1:23.32  2:14.46 
131. Charlotte Rens 10 Crosby   2:52.94        36.84  1:21.58  2:15.06 
132. Simone Ellson 11 Pioneer 79   2:53.32        37.23  1:20.10  2:14.73 
133. Josie Carroll 11 Southport   2:53.59        38.88  1:21.55  2:16.05 
134. Jessica Morgan 10 Southport   2:53.82        38.70  1:25.47  2:14.65 
135. Jessica McDonough 11 Southport   2:54.71        37.82  1:22.32  2:17.60 
136. Jennifer Green 10 Wigan BEST   2:56.11        38.81  1:26.40  2:15.79 
137. Lily Duckworth 10 Burnley Aqua   2:56.50        38.74  1:24.59  2:18.62 
138. Emily Robinson 12 SwimTrafford   2:56.90        37.93  1:22.46  2:15.71 
139. Scarlett Aspinall 11 Southport   2:57.27        38.12  1:24.40  2:18.36 
140. Saffron Fenton 12 Burnley Aqua   2:57.69        37.99  1:25.46  2:19.67 
141. Lois Keyes 9 Everton   2:57.91        38.24  1:24.62  2:17.42 
142. Jessica Law 11 Southport   2:58.64        38.40  1:25.08  2:18.78 
143. Alexandra Carr 11 Kirkham Wesh   2:58.86        39.31  1:23.88  2:20.30 
144. Abbie Wyatt 10 Southport   2:58.89        41.45  1:27.77  2:18.79 
145. Izabel Forrest 11 Pioneer 79   2:59.42        40.48  1:27.16  2:20.50 
146. Mikaela Shackleton 11 Pioneer 79   2:59.94        40.12  1:26.21  2:22.89 
147. Emma Mao 11 Preston   3:00.04        36.95  1:24.61  2:18.41 
148. Eleanor Rea 11 Ormskirk   3:00.80        39.30  1:25.98  2:21.11 
149. Charlotte Hulme 11 Bolton Metro   3:01.55        41.65  1:30.80  2:22.84 
150. Grace Booth 11 Oldham Aqua   3:02.03        41.32  1:29.72  2:22.03 
151. Daisy Cornell 11 Everton   3:02.04        41.76  1:29.80  2:22.07 
152. Katherine Baker 10 Wigan BEST   3:02.69        39.53  1:26.95  2:24.02 
153. Olivia King 11 Wigan BEST   3:03.09        40.80  1:29.47  2:23.61 
154. Ayesha Brocklehurst 10 Wigan   3:03.37        42.18  1:28.28  2:21.11 
155. Hannah Ritchie 11 Carnforth   3:03.88        40.73  1:29.56  2:24.52 
156. Victoria Dawson 11 Southport   3:04.35        45.05  1:33.62  2:23.98 
157. Katie Richardson 12 Oldham Aqua   3:04.44        40.10  1:28.69  2:21.72 
158. Samantha Ashe 10 Blackpool Aq   3:04.69     -  1:25.15  2:23.51 
159. Niamh O'Rourke 11 Co Salford   3:04.94        41.70  1:29.36  2:24.72 
160. Lindsay Jackson 11 Bolton Metro   3:04.99        36.69  1:24.84  2:21.91 
161. Ellen Senior 11 Wigan BEST   3:05.19        41.14  1:27.89  2:22.72 
162. Faith Bryant 11 Everton   3:05.49        41.84  1:29.76  2:27.01 
163. Lilly Wallwork 10 Southport   3:05.55        44.61  1:28.07  2:24.31 
164. Kimberley Burston 10 Oldham Aqua   3:06.06        40.03  1:26.23  2:27.51 
165. Amber Gower 10 Wigan BEST   3:06.20     -  1:30.76  2:23.85 
166. Mia Greenough 10 Bolton Metro   3:06.82        40.96  1:27.83  2:25.91 
167. Elly Fraser 10 Co Salford   3:06.93        42.83  1:32.42  2:23.52 
168. Alice Entwistle 11 Clitheroe   3:07.09        40.07  1:28.00  2:23.91 
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169. Esme Steiger 11 Southport   3:08.68        42.34  1:30.76  2:27.29 
170. Imogen Moss 11 Preston   3:08.69     -  1:30.14  2:28.56 
171. Mia Sheridan 10 Burnley Aqua   3:08.72        42.64  1:30.67  2:26.62 
172. Ella Snaylam 11 Leyland Barr   3:09.40        45.42  1:33.96  2:29.69 
173. Lucy Tomlinson 11 Southport   3:10.32        44.98  1:32.58  2:27.68 
174. Leia King 11 Co Salford   3:10.40     -  1:29.64  2:27.97 
175. Lauren Teebay 10 Southport   3:11.11        42.33  1:32.36  2:26.25 
176. Jasmine Stockton 10 SwimTrafford   3:12.27        46.61  1:35.18  2:32.08 
177. Jessica Duffy 10 Blackpool Aq   3:12.29        44.94  1:33.94  2:28.49 
178. Charlotte Collin 11 Pioneer 79   3:12.55        43.44  1:33.64  2:28.90 
179. Elena Priestner 10 Southport   3:12.72        42.34  1:34.74  2:31.54 
180. Jessica Deeley 9 Prescot   3:12.74        43.19  1:33.62  2:31.30 
181. Charlotte Edwards 10 Wigan   3:14.99        45.67  1:31.58  2:32.44 
182. Amy Teebay 10 Southport   3:16.16        43.16  1:31.74  2:33.98 
183. Leah Edwards 10 Co Salford   3:16.42        41.65  1:36.52  2:35.95 
184. Gabrielle Parker 10 Preston   3:18.24        45.09  1:33.71  2:32.08 
185. Emma Fisher 10 Leyland Barr   3:18.32        46.25  1:38.31  2:35.79 
186. Natalie Charlesworth 10 Garstang   3:20.15        45.54  1:37.56  2:36.27 
187. Freya Steele 10 Kirkham Wesh   3:20.70        47.10  1:36.50  2:36.76 
188. Faye Bayman 9 Wigan BEST   3:24.49        47.21  1:40.71  2:37.77 
189. Ruby Holland 9 Oldham Aqua   3:27.56        47.37  1:39.50  2:41.09 
190. Piper Stevens 9 Bolton Metro   3:30.31        51.06  1:43.60  2:41.83 
191. Felicity Barnes 9 Blackpool Aq   3:30.79        48.18  1:41.87  2:42.22 
192. Jessica Fisher 9 Leyland Barr   3:41.09     -  1:50.75 - 
193. Heidi Wild 9 Co Salford   3:43.73        50.36  1:45.03  2:49.97 
194. Phoebe Moore 9 Leyland Barr   3:43.97        56.02  1:50.80  2:52.12 
195. Elysha Hamer 9 Leyland Barr   3:48.18        54.15  1:48.72  2:54.33 
  Kizzy Odiowei 15 SwimTrafford  DNC        
  Heather Lawson 18 SwimTrafford  DNC        
  Lucy Irvine 10 Wigan BEST DQ SA  1L        
  Darcy Williams 11 Clitheroe  DQ ST             
  Lily MacFarlane 12 SwimTrafford  DQ T  2L        
  Pia Murray 12 Leyland Barr  DQ T  2L        
  Emily Lowrie 14 Prescot  DQ T  2L        
  Emma Whittingham 13 Southport  DQ T  2L        
 
EVENT 203 Mens Open 200m Butterfly            
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Bailey Reid 9 Preston   3:28.73        47.25  1:41.41  2:36.46 
2. Henry Maw 9 Southport   3:33.81        48.02  1:45.64  2:43.94 
  Brett Newcombe 9 Fleetwood  DQ S  1L        
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Christopher Walker 10 Co Salford   3:01.79        39.88  1:27.70  2:15.26 
2. Benjamin Havers-Strong 10 Pioneer 79   3:10.62        38.32  1:25.40  2:17.20 
3. Luke Black 10 Blackpool Aq   3:10.73        40.79  1:28.02  2:18.77 
4. Ethan Pritchard 10 Co Salford   3:11.40        41.39  1:30.60  2:23.86 
5. Jacob Whitehead 10 Co Manch Aq   3:16.25        39.48  1:28.75  2:23.01 
6. Jacob Gibson 10 Leyland Barr   3:18.26        43.47  1:34.74  2:30.47 
7. Matthew Boyd 10 Preston   3:28.08        44.71  1:37.51  2:34.07 
8. Samuel Coulthard 10 Leyland Barr   3:32.21        45.18  1:38.24  2:33.60 
9. Adam Younis 10 Southport   3:32.38        43.99  1:38.41 - 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Ewan Wilson 11 Co Salford   2:41.36        36.40  1:18.82  2:01.66 
2. Matthew Spencer 11 Southport   2:49.51        39.74  1:22.76  2:08.40 
3. Mason Galley 11 Southport   3:01.21        39.52  1:27.83  2:15.52 
4. Maxx Wright 11 Aquabears   3:06.10        41.96  1:28.63  2:21.13 
5. Daniel Omidi 11 Everton   3:11.13        40.98  1:28.75  2:20.67 
6. Adam Newell 11 Co Salford   3:14.93        41.37  1:30.33  2:23.72 
7. Oliver Pearce 11 Leyland Barr   3:19.51     -  1:35.05  2:27.87 
  William Naylor 11 Blackpool Aq  DNC        
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Ethan Evans 12 Co Salford   2:39.16        33.65  1:15.48  1:58.55 
2. Joseph Niven 12 Southport   2:43.45        35.22  1:17.26  2:01.23 
3. Kelvin Cockcroft 12 Aquabears   2:48.46        38.89  1:21.56  2:07.18 
4. Jack Howard 12 Preston   2:50.13        37.89  1:22.49  2:08.03 
5. Peter Allen 12 Io Man   2:50.49        38.10  1:21.25  2:07.33 
6. Christopher Lockett 12 Co Salford   2:53.28        38.87  1:22.36  2:07.85 
7. Kyo Tanner 12 Leyland Barr   2:58.79        37.61  1:25.82  2:13.92 
8. Patrick Moran 12 Everton   3:04.54        40.43  1:25.93  2:14.58 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Matthew George 13 Aquabears   2:18.25        30.79  1:05.61  1:42.04 
2. Ewan McKavett 13 Pioneer 79   2:25.26        31.90  1:08.66  1:47.86 
3. Padlo Moniz 13 Southport   2:25.82        32.30  1:09.09  1:48.01 
4. Matthew Johnson 13 Crosby   2:33.90        34.56  1:13.45  1:53.36 
5. Benjamin McKenna 13 Southport   2:34.69        31.77  1:08.50  1:49.25 
6. Brandon Davies 13 Leyland Barr   2:34.79        34.90  1:13.49  1:54.34 
7. Jack Hardman 13 Chorley Marl   2:36.13        32.86  1:11.14  1:53.20 
8. Nathan Lowe 13 Co Salford   2:48.98        35.61  1:18.73  2:02.64 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Thomas Clifton 14 Preston   2:18.57        30.99  1:06.26  1:42.19 
2. Matthew Monks 14 Preston   2:24.31        30.87  1:07.06  1:45.02 
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3. Leo Suharwardy 14 Co Salford   2:24.93        31.15  1:07.50  1:47.16 
4. Harley Beentjes 14 Wigan BEST   2:25.58        31.45  1:07.84  1:46.25 
5. Ryan Warriner 14 LiverpoolPen   2:27.92        33.88  1:12.76  1:52.43 
6. Finley Hampson 14 Prescot   2:31.40        31.99  1:09.13  1:49.59 
7. Oscar Oldbury-Swift 14 Bolton Metro   2:31.86        35.03  1:13.12  1:54.58 
8. Nathaniel Ball 14 Southport   2:34.40        33.88  1:12.89  1:54.28 
9. Liam Burston 14 Oldham Aqua   2:39.66        35.55  1:16.22  1:59.84 
  Joshua Lambert 14 Blackburn  DNC        
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Robert Hamer 15 Preston   2:12.54        28.72  1:01.64  1:36.03 
2. Nathan Bennett 15 Co Manch Aq   2:21.89        29.76  1:05.58  1:43.11 
3. Sean Quinn 15 LiverpoolPen   2:23.92        31.96  1:08.84  1:46.74 
4. James Morrison 15 Bolton Metro   2:27.73        32.45  1:09.36  1:48.05 
5. Conor Bennett 15 SwimTrafford   2:29.41        33.01  1:11.22  1:51.53 
6. Conor Coogan 15 Co Manch Aq   2:31.28        32.70  1:11.50  1:51.23 
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Joshua Moniz 16 Southport   2:14.85        30.06  1:04.01  1:39.54 
2. George Marrs 16 SwimTrafford   2:19.70        29.62  1:04.94  1:41.75 
3. Sean Keyes 16 Everton   2:35.29        34.90  1:14.15  1:55.09 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Benjamin Kerry 17 Co Salford   2:05.96  Sen Champion     28.05  1:00.07  1:32.68 
2. Robert Hamer 15 Preston   2:12.54  Jun & Sen Champion     28.72  1:01.64  1:36.03 
3. Joshua Moniz 16 Southport   2:14.85  Jun & Sen Champion     30.06  1:04.01  1:39.54 
4. Brendan Spencer 19 Co Manch Aq   2:15.58        29.73  1:04.19  1:40.90 
5. Matthew George 13 Aquabears   2:18.25  Jun Champion     30.79  1:05.61  1:42.04 
6. Thomas Clifton 14 Preston   2:18.57        30.99  1:06.26  1:42.19 
7. George Marrs 16 SwimTrafford   2:19.70        29.62  1:04.94  1:41.75 
8. Nathan Bennett 15 Co Manch Aq   2:21.89        29.76  1:05.58  1:43.11 
9. Ewan Miller 17 Co Manch Aq   2:23.24        31.34  1:06.15  1:44.43 
10. Sean Quinn 15 LiverpoolPen   2:23.92        31.96  1:08.84  1:46.74 
11. Matthew Monks 14 Preston   2:24.31        30.87  1:07.06  1:45.02 
12. Leo Suharwardy 14 Co Salford   2:24.93        31.15  1:07.50  1:47.16 
13. Ewan McKavett 13 Pioneer 79   2:25.26        31.90  1:08.66  1:47.86 
14. Harley Beentjes 14 Wigan BEST   2:25.58        31.45  1:07.84  1:46.25 
15. Padlo Moniz 13 Southport   2:25.82        32.30  1:09.09  1:48.01 
16. James Morrison 15 Bolton Metro   2:27.73        32.45  1:09.36  1:48.05 
17. Ryan Warriner 14 LiverpoolPen   2:27.92        33.88  1:12.76  1:52.43 
18. Conor Bennett 15 SwimTrafford   2:29.41        33.01  1:11.22  1:51.53 
19. Conor Coogan 15 Co Manch Aq   2:31.28        32.70  1:11.50  1:51.23 
20. Finley Hampson 14 Prescot   2:31.40        31.99  1:09.13  1:49.59 
21. Oscar Oldbury-Swift 14 Bolton Metro   2:31.86        35.03  1:13.12  1:54.58 
22. Matthew Johnson 13 Crosby   2:33.90        34.56  1:13.45  1:53.36 
23. Nathaniel Ball 14 Southport   2:34.40        33.88  1:12.89  1:54.28 
24. Benjamin McKenna 13 Southport   2:34.69        31.77  1:08.50  1:49.25 
25. Brandon Davies 13 Leyland Barr   2:34.79        34.90  1:13.49  1:54.34 
26. Sean Keyes 16 Everton   2:35.29        34.90  1:14.15  1:55.09 
27. Jack Hardman 13 Chorley Marl   2:36.13        32.86  1:11.14  1:53.20 
28. Ethan Evans 12 Co Salford   2:39.16        33.65  1:15.48  1:58.55 
29. Liam Burston 14 Oldham Aqua   2:39.66        35.55  1:16.22  1:59.84 
30. Ewan Wilson 11 Co Salford   2:41.36        36.40  1:18.82  2:01.66 
31. Joseph Niven 12 Southport   2:43.45        35.22  1:17.26  2:01.23 
32. Kelvin Cockcroft 12 Aquabears   2:48.46        38.89  1:21.56  2:07.18 
33. Nathan Lowe 13 Co Salford   2:48.98        35.61  1:18.73  2:02.64 
34. Matthew Spencer 11 Southport   2:49.51        39.74  1:22.76  2:08.40 
35. Jack Howard 12 Preston   2:50.13        37.89  1:22.49  2:08.03 
36. Peter Allen 12 Io Man   2:50.49        38.10  1:21.25  2:07.33 
37. Christopher Lockett 12 Co Salford   2:53.28        38.87  1:22.36  2:07.85 
38. Kyo Tanner 12 Leyland Barr   2:58.79        37.61  1:25.82  2:13.92 
39. Mason Galley 11 Southport   3:01.21        39.52  1:27.83  2:15.52 
40. Christopher Walker 10 Co Salford   3:01.79        39.88  1:27.70  2:15.26 
41. Patrick Moran 12 Everton   3:04.54        40.43  1:25.93  2:14.58 
42. Maxx Wright 11 Aquabears   3:06.10        41.96  1:28.63  2:21.13 
43. Benjamin Havers-Strong 10 Pioneer 79   3:10.62        38.32  1:25.40  2:17.20 
44. Luke Black 10 Blackpool Aq   3:10.73        40.79  1:28.02  2:18.77 
45. Daniel Omidi 11 Everton   3:11.13        40.98  1:28.75  2:20.67 
46. Ethan Pritchard 10 Co Salford   3:11.40        41.39  1:30.60  2:23.86 
47. Adam Newell 11 Co Salford   3:14.93        41.37  1:30.33  2:23.72 
48. Jacob Whitehead 10 Co Manch Aq   3:16.25        39.48  1:28.75  2:23.01 
49. Jacob Gibson 10 Leyland Barr   3:18.26        43.47  1:34.74  2:30.47 
50. Oliver Pearce 11 Leyland Barr   3:19.51     -  1:35.05  2:27.87 
51. Matthew Boyd 10 Preston   3:28.08        44.71  1:37.51  2:34.07 
52. Bailey Reid 9 Preston   3:28.73        47.25  1:41.41  2:36.46 
53. Samuel Coulthard 10 Leyland Barr   3:32.21        45.18  1:38.24  2:33.60 
54. Adam Younis 10 Southport   3:32.38        43.99  1:38.41 - 
55. Henry Maw 9 Southport   3:33.81        48.02  1:45.64  2:43.94 
  William Naylor 11 Blackpool Aq  DNC        
  Joshua Lambert 14 Blackburn  DNC        
  Brett Newcombe 9 Fleetwood  DQ S  1L        
 
 
EVENT 204 Womens Open 200m Backstroke         
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Lois Keyes 9 Everton   3:01.32        42.64  1:29.14  2:16.24 
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2. Bethany Hughes 9 Southport   3:03.58        43.60  1:31.81  2:19.92 
3. Faye Bayman 9 Wigan BEST   3:15.76        24.62  1:38.01  2:28.40 
4. Jessica Deeley 9 Prescot   3:18.83        47.52  1:39.13  2:30.50 
5. Ruby Holland 9 Oldham Aqua   3:18.85        48.36  1:39.67  2:31.58 
6. Piper Stevens 9 Bolton Metro   3:18.92        46.67  1:40.08  2:31.42 
7. Beth Hartwell 9 Aquabears   3:20.95        49.13  1:41.51  2:32.48 
8. Olivia Borland 9 Southport   3:25.86        47.87  1:40.38  2:34.70 
9. Kimberley Percy 9 LiverpoolPen   3:26.28        48.98 -  2:35.68 
10. Phoebe Moore 9 Leyland Barr   3:28.52        49.46  1:42.55  2:35.98 
11. Jessica Fisher 9 Leyland Barr   3:35.06        50.65  1:49.78  2:43.77 
12. Poppy Bridge 9 Blackpool Aq   3:37.08        52.52  1:48.73  2:44.70 
13. Elysha Hamer 9 Leyland Barr   3:37.88        50.77  1:46.79  2:02.97 
14. Hollie Cubbon 9 Leyland Barr   3:38.94        51.87  1:48.70  2:45.41 
  Matilda Simpson 9 Leyland Barr  DQ T  2L        
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Abbie Wyatt 10 Southport   2:51.16        41.16  1:24.81  2:08.95 
2. Katherine Baker 10 Wigan BEST   2:54.05        40.10  1:25.10  2:09.91 
3. Lilly Wallwork 10 Southport   2:57.46        42.59  1:27.86  2:13.76 
4. Kimberley Burston 10 Oldham Aqua   2:59.37        42.14  1:27.81  2:14.86 
5. Mia Greenough 10 Bolton Metro   3:01.99        43.19  1:28.81  2:16.51 
6. Jennifer Green 10 Wigan BEST   3:02.29        43.44  1:30.40  2:17.39 
7. Ayesha Brocklehurst 10 Wigan   3:03.33        43.58  1:30.62  2:18.15 
8. Caitlyn Preddy 10 Blackpool Aq   3:03.43        44.13  1:31.28  2:18.34 
9. Samantha Ashe 10 Blackpool Aq   3:03.57        42.98  1:31.71  2:19.69 
10. Jessica Duffy 10 Blackpool Aq   3:03.83        43.59  1:31.26  2:18.58 
11. Mia Sheridan 10 Burnley Aqua   3:05.33        44.61  1:32.26  2:20.67 
12. Amber Gower 10 Wigan BEST   3:08.78        44.37  1:33.13  2:21.34 
13. Jasmine Stockton 10 SwimTrafford   3:10.76        46.76  1:34.65  2:24.20 
14. Emma Hughes 10 Aquabears   3:11.81        44.88 -  2:23.48 
15. Abigail Welch 10 Blackpool Aq   3:12.07        44.50  1:33.13  2:24.50 
16. Gabrielle Parker 10 Preston   3:15.43        46.03  1:35.71  2:26.48 
17. Lucy Irvine 10 Wigan BEST   3:17.16        48.24  1:38.69  2:29.02 
  Lily Duckworth 10 Burnley Aqua  DNF        
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Elizabeth Wafer 11 Preston   2:41.64        38.31  1:19.30  2:01.81 
2. Lucy Hardey 11 Crosby   2:44.89        39.12  1:21.43  2:05.15 
3. Josie Carroll 11 Southport   2:45.93        39.10  1:20.93  2:03.91 
4. Emily McNeill 11 Blackpool Aq   2:50.91        40.26  1:23.43  2:07.68 
5. Kate Forster 11 Southport   2:50.92        39.05  1:24.27  2:08.48 
6. Libby Manning 11 Garston   2:52.88        42.16  1:26.53  2:10.54 
7. Alexandra Carr 11 Kirkham Wesh   2:53.08        40.80  1:26.00  2:10.79 
8. Mikaela Shackleton 11 Pioneer 79   2:53.57        41.49  1:25.79  2:10.39 
9. Imogen Moss 11 Preston   2:54.33        41.81  1:25.96  2:11.18 
10. Simone Ellson 11 Pioneer 79   2:55.48        41.98  1:26.74  2:12.44 
11. Jessica McDonough 11 Southport   2:55.89        41.76  1:27.35  2:12.56 
12. Maisie Wiseman 11 Wigan BEST   2:56.64        41.70  1:26.86  2:12.57 
13. Scarlett Aspinall 11 Southport   2:57.29        42.83  1:27.46  2:12.76 
14. Jessica Millar 11 Preston   2:57.80        41.60  1:25.84  2:11.91 
15. Eleanor Rea 11 Ormskirk   2:59.18        42.34  1:28.73  2:16.01 
16. Lindsay Jackson 11 Bolton Metro   3:00.27        41.79  1:29.00  2:15.93 
17. Darcy Williams 11 Clitheroe   3:01.00        42.38  1:29.85  2:16.77 
18. Shannon Ratcliffe 11 Leyland Barr   3:01.03        42.87  1:30.24  2:16.55 
19. Leia King 11 Co Salford   3:01.45        43.07  1:28.90  2:16.91 
20. Olivia King 11 Wigan BEST   3:01.74        43.49  1:30.27  2:16.98 
  Ella Snaylam 11 Leyland Barr  DQ T  2L        
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Natasha Rogan 12 Pioneer 79   2:29.97        34.52  1:12.13  1:51.58 
2. Athena Clayson 12 Crosby   2:31.04        35.95  1:14.75  1:54.71 
3. Charlotte Nester 12 Wigan BEST   2:36.17        35.86  1:15.77  1:56.60 
4. Emma Jones 12 Co Salford   2:40.18        36.92  1:17.91  1:59.79 
5. Lily MacFarlane 12 SwimTrafford   2:41.77        38.19  1:19.26  2:00.77 
6. Olivia Dykes 12 SwimTrafford   2:42.82        40.13  1:22.03  2:03.67 
7. Imogen Bailey 12 Tyldesley   2:43.54        38.87  1:20.50  2:03.12 
8. Niamh Murray 12 Wigan BEST   2:44.59        38.98  1:21.38  2:03.74 
9. Maisie Johnson 12 Southport   2:44.76        38.97  1:20.53  2:03.70 
10. Pia Murray 12 Leyland Barr   2:45.83        38.89  1:21.28  2:05.41 
11. Martha Smith 12 Pioneer 79   2:46.20        39.35  1:21.25  2:04.46 
12. Chloe Cottam 12 Chorley Marl   2:46.95        38.61  1:22.02  2:06.02 
13. Jodie Beck 12 Blackburn   2:47.34        39.14  1:22.45  2:06.04 
14. Mia Smith 12 Southport   2:48.57        38.84  1:22.16  2:06.47 
15. Ruby Frankland 12 Preston   2:49.11        39.92  1:22.52  2:06.96 
16. Elizabeth Duffy 12 Blackpool Aq   2:50.40        39.78  1:23.47  2:08.44 
17. Jasmine Gower 12 Wigan BEST   2:50.44        40.91  1:24.60  2:09.05 
18. Charlotte Dunn 12 Bolton Metro   2:50.75        41.61  1:25.14  2:09.54 
19. Alexandra Livingstone 12 Carnforth   2:51.00        40.27  1:24.09  2:08.45 
20. Leah Williams 12 Leyland Barr   2:51.69        39.38  1:23.50  2:08.06 
21. Jade Moore 12 Blackpool Aq   2:52.82        40.95  1:25.97  2:09.93 
22. Anna Dutton 12 Leyland Barr   2:52.87        40.30  1:24.37  2:09.91 
23. Ffion Ashton 12 Carnforth   2:53.31        39.63  1:24.82  2:10.40 
24. Lucy Lambert 12 Pioneer 79   2:53.38        41.54  1:25.99  2:10.48 
25. Elizabeth Woodcock 12 Chorley Marl   2:55.06        39.96  1:25.66  2:11.93 
26. Molly Gordon 12 Blackpool Aq   2:56.51        42.17  1:26.41 - 
27. Emily Robinson 12 SwimTrafford   2:56.70        41.72  1:25.72  2:11.70 
28. Ellie Ward 12 Pioneer 79   2:57.30        42.09  1:27.54  2:14.57 
29. Lucy Handford 12 Leyland Barr   2:57.43        42.13  1:27.76  2:13.85 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
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Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Mattea-Jay Oliver 13 Bootle   2:27.70        35.31  1:12.55  1:50.98 
2. Charlotte Yates 13 Co Salford   2:30.27        34.82  1:12.76  1:52.45 
3. Philippa Brown 13 Aquabears   2:30.62        35.53  1:13.63  1:52.41 
4. Ellie Molyneux 13 Wigan BEST   2:33.29        35.48  1:14.99  1:54.76 
5. Libby Saunders 13 Co Salford   2:34.52        36.40  1:15.58  1:55.19 
6. Holly Rowlinson 13 SwimTrafford   2:35.44        36.84  1:16.01  1:56.44 
7. Eleanor Collin 13 Pioneer 79   2:35.45        36.25  1:15.08  1:55.97 
8. Isabel Cockerham 13 Leyland Barr   2:36.16        36.52  1:16.01  1:57.10 
9. Emily Lawrence 13 Preston   2:37.08        38.23  1:18.25  1:59.38 
10. Ella Johnson 13 Southport   2:37.77        37.56  1:17.64  1:58.03 
11. Niamh Wilgar 13 Southport   2:38.20        37.85  1:17.91  1:59.25 
12. Gabrielle McSorley 13 Preston   2:39.57        37.08  1:18.03  1:59.64 
13. Jessie Harper 13 Bolton Metro   2:40.18        38.67  1:18.78  2:00.23 
14. Elissa Gornall 13 Preston   2:40.34        37.11  1:17.67  1:59.25 
15. Anna Livermore 13 SwimTrafford   2:40.35        38.12  1:19.03  1:59.76 
16. Holly Peltier 13 Co Salford   2:40.90        36.89  1:17.02  1:59.58 
17. Beth Duxbury 13 Aquabears   2:42.56        37.63  1:18.86  2:01.05 
18. Holly Salisbury 13 Lancaster   2:43.19        38.43  1:19.49  2:01.57 
19. Greta Hampson 13 Wigan BEST   2:44.39        38.94  1:20.64  2:02.90 
20. Elodie Smallwood 13 Bolton Metro   2:45.04        39.37  1:20.86  2:03.59 
21. Ellie Perris 13 Pioneer 79   2:47.41        39.14  1:21.71  2:04.95 
22. Olivia Nicholls 13 Pioneer 79   2:47.97        38.84  1:21.31  2:05.50 
23. Chloe Davey 13 Oldham Aqua   2:48.08        37.89  1:20.36  2:04.49 
24. Emily Keays 13 Co Salford   2:50.91        39.29  1:23.05  2:07.44 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Holly Hibbott 14 Southport   2:17.25        32.80  1:08.19  1:43.67 
2. Niamh Robinson 14 Pioneer 79   2:25.89        34.44  1:11.50  1:49.55 
3. Elizabeth Hurst 14 Prescot   2:27.01        34.48  1:11.52  1:49.57 
4. Emma Fox 14 Preston   2:32.98        34.88  1:13.05  1:53.05 
5. Jade Nuttall 14 Co Salford   2:36.92        37.08  1:16.78  1:57.29 
6. Alice Clegg 14 SwimTrafford   2:37.10        37.86  1:18.92  1:59.42 
7. Ciara Barcock 14 Fleetwood   2:39.02        36.72  1:16.63  1:57.74 
8. Chloe Whatmough 14 Aquabears   2:39.51        38.19  1:18.90  1:59.70 
9. Lucy Cole 14 Burnley Aqua   2:40.16        37.63  1:17.60  1:59.40 
10. Ciara Cassidy 14 Io Man   2:40.30        37.92  1:18.56  1:59.74 
11. Amy Dalziel 14 Aquabears   2:40.58        35.70  1:16.46  1:58.39 
12. Charlie Coy 14 Clitheroe   2:41.60        37.58  1:19.01  2:00.99 
13. Emily Barker 14 Co Salford   2:42.14        38.36  1:18.84  2:01.30 
14. Charlotte Casselton 14 Southport   2:42.58        38.22  1:18.69  2:01.06 
15. Hannah Rogers 14 St Helens   2:45.17        38.70  1:20.95  2:03.66 
15. Jessica Oxborrow 14 Bolton   2:45.17        38.79  1:20.71  2:03.68 
17. Alice Harding 14 Pioneer 79   2:45.52        38.20  1:20.44  2:03.11 
18. Indah Higson 14 Preston   2:45.73        38.75  1:21.42  2:04.13 
19. Olivia Robinson 14 Lancaster   2:47.42        40.10  1:22.29  2:05.18 
20. Charlotte Grogan 14 Blackpool Aq   2:51.00        39.26  1:23.42  2:07.76 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Hannah Kelsall 15 Everton   2:24.05        33.45  1:09.43  1:46.99 
2. Serena Rimmer 15 Southport   2:26.09        34.64  1:11.30  1:48.96 
3. Jodie Alder 15 Co Salford   2:26.41        32.99  1:09.37  1:48.10 
4. Katie Matts 15 Co Salford   2:26.82        34.12  1:11.32  1:49.37 
5. Hannah Caton 15 Garston   2:29.49        35.07  1:12.64  1:51.26 
6. Joanne Whittingham 15 Southport   2:29.58        35.49  1:12.95  1:51.45 
7. Rebecca Owens 15 Co Salford   2:30.17        35.11  1:12.52  1:51.60 
8. Rachel Morris 15 Co Manch Aq   2:31.93        35.64  1:14.21  1:53.26 
9. Rebecca Thompson 15 Preston   2:32.81        34.79  1:12.94  1:53.76 
10. Kate O'Brien 15 Crosby   2:34.08        37.40  1:16.70  1:56.15 
11. Victoria Hill 15 Southport   2:35.00        36.31  1:15.34  1:56.54 
12. Erica Minozzi 15 Burnley Aqua   2:38.61        37.27  1:17.41  1:58.20 
13. Lisa Yates 15 Bolton Metro   2:39.30        36.67  1:15.56  1:57.36 
14. Imogen Skillicorn 15 Io Man   2:41.41        37.35  1:18.50  2:00.81 
15. Shannon McGill 15 Blackburn   2:48.57        38.92  1:22.02  2:05.89 
  Kizzy Odiowei 15 SwimTrafford  DNC        
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Shauntelle Austin 16 Blackpool Aq   2:17.66        32.80  1:07.93  1:43.99 
2. Emma Grayson 16 Bootle   2:28.55        34.17  1:11.21  1:50.01 
3. Hannah Platt 16 LiverpoolPen   2:30.82        34.71  1:12.79  1:53.36 
4. Catherine Podmore 16 SwimTrafford   2:36.44        35.97  1:15.79  1:56.55 
5. Emma Fothergill 16 Burnley Aqua   2:43.57        37.68  1:19.48  2:02.20 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Holly Hibbott 14 Southport   2:17.25  Jun & Sen Champion     32.80  1:08.19  1:43.67 
2. Shauntelle Austin 16 Blackpool Aq   2:17.66  Jun & Sen Champion     32.80  1:07.93  1:43.99 
3. Rachel Byrne 20 Wigan BEST   2:20.34  Sen Champion     32.86  1:08.19  1:44.55 
4. Jaeger Turner 17 Co Salford   2:23.28        33.04  1:09.16  1:45.83 
5. Hannah Kelsall 15 Everton   2:24.05  Jun Champion     33.45  1:09.43  1:46.99 
6. Heather Lawson 18 SwimTrafford   2:24.33        35.43  1:11.67  1:48.50 
7. Niamh Robinson 14 Pioneer 79   2:25.89        34.44  1:11.50  1:49.55 
8. Serena Rimmer 15 Southport   2:26.09        34.64  1:11.30  1:48.96 
9. Jodie Alder 15 Co Salford   2:26.41        32.99  1:09.37  1:48.10 
10. Katie Matts 15 Co Salford   2:26.82        34.12  1:11.32  1:49.37 
11. Elizabeth Hurst 14 Prescot   2:27.01        34.48  1:11.52  1:49.57 
12. Savanna Saunders 18 Co Salford   2:27.05        34.99  1:12.05  1:49.81 
13. Mattea-Jay Oliver 13 Bootle   2:27.70        35.31  1:12.55  1:50.98 
14. Emma Grayson 16 Bootle   2:28.55        34.17  1:11.21  1:50.01 
15. Hannah Caton 15 Garston   2:29.49        35.07  1:12.64  1:51.26 
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16. Joanne Whittingham 15 Southport   2:29.58        35.49  1:12.95  1:51.45 
17. Natasha Rogan 12 Pioneer 79   2:29.97        34.52  1:12.13  1:51.58 
18. Rebecca Owens 15 Co Salford   2:30.17        35.11  1:12.52  1:51.60 
19. Charlotte Yates 13 Co Salford   2:30.27        34.82  1:12.76  1:52.45 
20. Shannon Brealey 17 Co Manch Aq   2:30.50        34.91  1:12.95  1:51.80 
21. Philippa Brown 13 Aquabears   2:30.62        35.53  1:13.63  1:52.41 
22. Hannah Platt 16 LiverpoolPen   2:30.82        34.71  1:12.79  1:53.36 
23. Athena Clayson 12 Crosby   2:31.04        35.95  1:14.75  1:54.71 
24. Rachel Morris 15 Co Manch Aq   2:31.93        35.64  1:14.21  1:53.26 
25. Rebecca Thompson 15 Preston   2:32.81        34.79  1:12.94  1:53.76 
26. Emma Fox 14 Preston   2:32.98        34.88  1:13.05  1:53.05 
27. Ellie Molyneux 13 Wigan BEST   2:33.29        35.48  1:14.99  1:54.76 
28. Kate O'Brien 15 Crosby   2:34.08        37.40  1:16.70  1:56.15 
29. Libby Saunders 13 Co Salford   2:34.52        36.40  1:15.58  1:55.19 
30. Victoria Hill 15 Southport   2:35.00        36.31  1:15.34  1:56.54 
31. Holly Rowlinson 13 SwimTrafford   2:35.44        36.84  1:16.01  1:56.44 
32. Eleanor Collin 13 Pioneer 79   2:35.45        36.25  1:15.08  1:55.97 
33. Isabel Cockerham 13 Leyland Barr   2:36.16        36.52  1:16.01  1:57.10 
34. Charlotte Nester 12 Wigan BEST   2:36.17        35.86  1:15.77  1:56.60 
35. Catherine Podmore 16 SwimTrafford   2:36.44        35.97  1:15.79  1:56.55 
36. Jade Nuttall 14 Co Salford   2:36.92        37.08  1:16.78  1:57.29 
37. Emily Lawrence 13 Preston   2:37.08        38.23  1:18.25  1:59.38 
38. Alice Clegg 14 SwimTrafford   2:37.10        37.86  1:18.92  1:59.42 
39. Ella Johnson 13 Southport   2:37.77        37.56  1:17.64  1:58.03 
40. Niamh Wilgar 13 Southport   2:38.20        37.85  1:17.91  1:59.25 
41. Erica Minozzi 15 Burnley Aqua   2:38.61        37.27  1:17.41  1:58.20 
42. Ciara Barcock 14 Fleetwood   2:39.02        36.72  1:16.63  1:57.74 
43. Lisa Yates 15 Bolton Metro   2:39.30        36.67  1:15.56  1:57.36 
44. Chloe Whatmough 14 Aquabears   2:39.51        38.19  1:18.90  1:59.70 
45. Gabrielle McSorley 13 Preston   2:39.57        37.08  1:18.03  1:59.64 
46. Lucy Cole 14 Burnley Aqua   2:40.16        37.63  1:17.60  1:59.40 
47. Emma Jones 12 Co Salford   2:40.18        36.92  1:17.91  1:59.79 
47. Jessie Harper 13 Bolton Metro   2:40.18        38.67  1:18.78  2:00.23 
49. Ciara Cassidy 14 Io Man   2:40.30        37.92  1:18.56  1:59.74 
50. Elissa Gornall 13 Preston   2:40.34        37.11  1:17.67  1:59.25 
51. Anna Livermore 13 SwimTrafford   2:40.35        38.12  1:19.03  1:59.76 
52. Amy Dalziel 14 Aquabears   2:40.58        35.70  1:16.46  1:58.39 
53. Holly Peltier 13 Co Salford   2:40.90        36.89  1:17.02  1:59.58 
54. Imogen Skillicorn 15 Io Man   2:41.41        37.35  1:18.50  2:00.81 
55. Charlie Coy 14 Clitheroe   2:41.60        37.58  1:19.01  2:00.99 
56. Elizabeth Wafer 11 Preston   2:41.64        38.31  1:19.30  2:01.81 
57. Lily MacFarlane 12 SwimTrafford   2:41.77        38.19  1:19.26  2:00.77 
58. Emily Barker 14 Co Salford   2:42.14        38.36  1:18.84  2:01.30 
59. Beth Duxbury 13 Aquabears   2:42.56        37.63  1:18.86  2:01.05 
60. Charlotte Casselton 14 Southport   2:42.58        38.22  1:18.69  2:01.06 
61. Olivia Dykes 12 SwimTrafford   2:42.82        40.13  1:22.03  2:03.67 
62. Holly Salisbury 13 Lancaster   2:43.19        38.43  1:19.49  2:01.57 
63. Imogen Bailey 12 Tyldesley   2:43.54        38.87  1:20.50  2:03.12 
64. Emma Fothergill 16 Burnley Aqua   2:43.57        37.68  1:19.48  2:02.20 
65. Greta Hampson 13 Wigan BEST   2:44.39        38.94  1:20.64  2:02.90 
66. Niamh Murray 12 Wigan BEST   2:44.59        38.98  1:21.38  2:03.74 
67. Maisie Johnson 12 Southport   2:44.76        38.97  1:20.53  2:03.70 
68. Lucy Hardey 11 Crosby   2:44.89        39.12  1:21.43  2:05.15 
69. Elodie Smallwood 13 Bolton Metro   2:45.04        39.37  1:20.86  2:03.59 
70. Hannah Rogers 14 St Helens   2:45.17        38.70  1:20.95  2:03.66 
70. Jessica Oxborrow 14 Bolton   2:45.17        38.79  1:20.71  2:03.68 
72. Alice Harding 14 Pioneer 79   2:45.52        38.20  1:20.44  2:03.11 
73. Indah Higson 14 Preston   2:45.73        38.75  1:21.42  2:04.13 
74. Pia Murray 12 Leyland Barr   2:45.83        38.89  1:21.28  2:05.41 
75. Josie Carroll 11 Southport   2:45.93        39.10  1:20.93  2:03.91 
76. Martha Smith 12 Pioneer 79   2:46.20        39.35  1:21.25  2:04.46 
77. Chloe Cottam 12 Chorley Marl   2:46.95        38.61  1:22.02  2:06.02 
78. Jodie Beck 12 Blackburn   2:47.34        39.14  1:22.45  2:06.04 
79. Ellie Perris 13 Pioneer 79   2:47.41        39.14  1:21.71  2:04.95 
80. Olivia Robinson 14 Lancaster   2:47.42        40.10  1:22.29  2:05.18 
81. Olivia Nicholls 13 Pioneer 79   2:47.97        38.84  1:21.31  2:05.50 
82. Chloe Davey 13 Oldham Aqua   2:48.08        37.89  1:20.36  2:04.49 
83. Mia Smith 12 Southport   2:48.57        38.84  1:22.16  2:06.47 
83. Shannon McGill 15 Blackburn   2:48.57        38.92  1:22.02  2:05.89 
85. Ruby Frankland 12 Preston   2:49.11        39.92  1:22.52  2:06.96 
86. Suzannah Bilsborough 17 Preston   2:50.01        37.77  1:20.17  2:05.15 
87. Elizabeth Duffy 12 Blackpool Aq   2:50.40        39.78  1:23.47  2:08.44 
88. Jasmine Gower 12 Wigan BEST   2:50.44        40.91  1:24.60  2:09.05 
89. Charlotte Dunn 12 Bolton Metro   2:50.75        41.61  1:25.14  2:09.54 
90. Emily McNeill 11 Blackpool Aq   2:50.91        40.26  1:23.43  2:07.68 
90. Emily Keays 13 Co Salford   2:50.91        39.29  1:23.05  2:07.44 
92. Kate Forster 11 Southport   2:50.92        39.05  1:24.27  2:08.48 
93. Alexandra Livingstone 12 Carnforth   2:51.00        40.27  1:24.09  2:08.45 
93. Charlotte Grogan 14 Blackpool Aq   2:51.00        39.26  1:23.42  2:07.76 
95. Abbie Wyatt 10 Southport   2:51.16        41.16  1:24.81  2:08.95 
96. Leah Williams 12 Leyland Barr   2:51.69        39.38  1:23.50  2:08.06 
97. Jade Moore 12 Blackpool Aq   2:52.82        40.95  1:25.97  2:09.93 
98. Anna Dutton 12 Leyland Barr   2:52.87        40.30  1:24.37  2:09.91 
99. Libby Manning 11 Garston   2:52.88        42.16  1:26.53  2:10.54 
100. Alexandra Carr 11 Kirkham Wesh   2:53.08        40.80  1:26.00  2:10.79 
101. Ffion Ashton 12 Carnforth   2:53.31        39.63  1:24.82  2:10.40 
102. Lucy Lambert 12 Pioneer 79   2:53.38        41.54  1:25.99  2:10.48 
103. Mikaela Shackleton 11 Pioneer 79   2:53.57        41.49  1:25.79  2:10.39 
104. Katherine Baker 10 Wigan BEST   2:54.05        40.10  1:25.10  2:09.91 
105. Imogen Moss 11 Preston   2:54.33        41.81  1:25.96  2:11.18 
106. Elizabeth Woodcock 12 Chorley Marl   2:55.06        39.96  1:25.66  2:11.93 
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107. Simone Ellson 11 Pioneer 79   2:55.48        41.98  1:26.74  2:12.44 
108. Jessica McDonough 11 Southport   2:55.89        41.76  1:27.35  2:12.56 
109. Molly Gordon 12 Blackpool Aq   2:56.51        42.17  1:26.41 - 
110. Maisie Wiseman 11 Wigan BEST   2:56.64        41.70  1:26.86  2:12.57 
111. Emily Robinson 12 SwimTrafford   2:56.70        41.72  1:25.72  2:11.70 
112. Scarlett Aspinall 11 Southport   2:57.29        42.83  1:27.46  2:12.76 
113. Ellie Ward 12 Pioneer 79   2:57.30        42.09  1:27.54  2:14.57 
114. Lucy Handford 12 Leyland Barr   2:57.43        42.13  1:27.76  2:13.85 
115. Lilly Wallwork 10 Southport   2:57.46        42.59  1:27.86  2:13.76 
116. Jessica Millar 11 Preston   2:57.80        41.60  1:25.84  2:11.91 
117. Eleanor Rea 11 Ormskirk   2:59.18        42.34  1:28.73  2:16.01 
118. Kimberley Burston 10 Oldham Aqua   2:59.37        42.14  1:27.81  2:14.86 
119. Lindsay Jackson 11 Bolton Metro   3:00.27        41.79  1:29.00  2:15.93 
120. Darcy Williams 11 Clitheroe   3:01.00        42.38  1:29.85  2:16.77 
121. Shannon Ratcliffe 11 Leyland Barr   3:01.03        42.87  1:30.24  2:16.55 
122. Lois Keyes 9 Everton   3:01.32        42.64  1:29.14  2:16.24 
123. Leia King 11 Co Salford   3:01.45        43.07  1:28.90  2:16.91 
124. Olivia King 11 Wigan BEST   3:01.74        43.49  1:30.27  2:16.98 
125. Mia Greenough 10 Bolton Metro   3:01.99        43.19  1:28.81  2:16.51 
126. Jennifer Green 10 Wigan BEST   3:02.29        43.44  1:30.40  2:17.39 
127. Ayesha Brocklehurst 10 Wigan   3:03.33        43.58  1:30.62  2:18.15 
128. Caitlyn Preddy 10 Blackpool Aq   3:03.43        44.13  1:31.28  2:18.34 
129. Samantha Ashe 10 Blackpool Aq   3:03.57        42.98  1:31.71  2:19.69 
130. Bethany Hughes 9 Southport   3:03.58        43.60  1:31.81  2:19.92 
131. Jessica Duffy 10 Blackpool Aq   3:03.83        43.59  1:31.26  2:18.58 
132. Mia Sheridan 10 Burnley Aqua   3:05.33        44.61  1:32.26  2:20.67 
133. Amber Gower 10 Wigan BEST   3:08.78        44.37  1:33.13  2:21.34 
134. Jasmine Stockton 10 SwimTrafford   3:10.76        46.76  1:34.65  2:24.20 
135. Emma Hughes 10 Aquabears   3:11.81        44.88 -  2:23.48 
136. Abigail Welch 10 Blackpool Aq   3:12.07        44.50  1:33.13  2:24.50 
137. Gabrielle Parker 10 Preston   3:15.43        46.03  1:35.71  2:26.48 
138. Faye Bayman 9 Wigan BEST   3:15.76        24.62  1:38.01  2:28.40 
139. Lucy Irvine 10 Wigan BEST   3:17.16        48.24  1:38.69  2:29.02 
140. Jessica Deeley 9 Prescot   3:18.83        47.52  1:39.13  2:30.50 
141. Ruby Holland 9 Oldham Aqua   3:18.85        48.36  1:39.67  2:31.58 
142. Piper Stevens 9 Bolton Metro   3:18.92        46.67  1:40.08  2:31.42 
143. Beth Hartwell 9 Aquabears   3:20.95        49.13  1:41.51  2:32.48 
144. Olivia Borland 9 Southport   3:25.86        47.87  1:40.38  2:34.70 
145. Kimberley Percy 9 LiverpoolPen   3:26.28        48.98 -  2:35.68 
146. Phoebe Moore 9 Leyland Barr   3:28.52        49.46  1:42.55  2:35.98 
147. Jessica Fisher 9 Leyland Barr   3:35.06        50.65  1:49.78  2:43.77 
148. Poppy Bridge 9 Blackpool Aq   3:37.08        52.52  1:48.73  2:44.70 
149. Elysha Hamer 9 Leyland Barr   3:37.88        50.77  1:46.79  2:02.97 
150. Hollie Cubbon 9 Leyland Barr   3:38.94        51.87  1:48.70  2:45.41 
  Kizzy Odiowei 15 SwimTrafford  DNC        
  Lily Duckworth 10 Burnley Aqua  DNF        
  Matilda Simpson 9 Leyland Barr  DQ T  2L        
  Ella Snaylam 11 Leyland Barr  DQ T  2L        
 


